Motivations for Revised Physical Activity Questionnaires (R-MPAQ) was the 

conventional search expedient. The variable quantity was investigated using a package called SPSS 

version 23, with a mean cross-sectional average 15.0±3.0, a one hundred percent reply rate and 

participants equal to two hundred and four (204), extending from years 12-to-18, using a random sample 

model of selection. 

Findings: According to discoveries, paybacks of exercise motivation by adolescents as monitored and 

evaluated under: School, Bo School recorded highest mean and standard deviation values (7.35±1.889)

[...]

This study aims to examine Teens Exercise Motivation: 

Communal Health Teaching Monitoring and Evaluation Study 

in Southern Region-Sierra Leone, for better preserving mental 

wellness. 

2. Methodology 

2.1 Research Participants 

The survey tested two hundred and four participants (n=204) 

with a median age 15.0±3.0 with a response rate of one 

hundred percent, age in years – twelve to eighteen (12–to-18), 

who were carefully selected using a random sampling process 

approach, especially among the Six (6) High School Teens in 

the Municipality of Bo.